FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE     
October 28, 2010                                                            
 
Gov. Rell: 22 Banks Participating in Special Fundraising Drive
 To Build State Veterans’ Memorial
Branches Statewide To Carry $1 Donation Card to Honor a Veteran
 
            Governor M. Jodi Rell today announced that 22 Connecticut banks and credit unions from across the state are participating in the Governor’s special fundraising drive that gives residents the opportunity to donate $1 to enroll the name of a veteran or current service member in the “Honor Roll of Heroes” at the state veterans’ memorial to be built in Rocky Hill.

 

“All of us know someone – a family member, friend, neighbor or co-worker – who is a veteran or is currently serving in the Armed Forces.  What better way is there to honor their service and sacrifice than by making sure their name becomes a permanent part of this striking state memorial?” Governor Rell said.  “Thanks to the state’s banking community, we have a charitable partner and their generous customers who are eager to help us reach our fundraising goal.

 

“As I have traveled the state over the past week, I have run into so many people who have asked for a donation card because they have their own ‘hero’ they want included.  Think about it, if everybody gives a dollar for the name of one Connecticut veteran who has served this country or is currently serving in the military, we will be able to raise the money we need to build a state veterans’ memorial.  Frankly, it is long overdue,” the Governor said.

 

People who wish to make a donation can visit any of the participating banks or credit unions to obtain an enrollment card and contribute a dollar to the memorial’s Honor Roll of Heroes.  The following banks are participating in the fundraising drive:

 

Rockville Bank                                     www.rockvillebank.com
Collinsville Savings Society                               www.collinsvillesavings.com
Guilford Savings Bank                          www.gsb-yourbank.com
Dutch Point Credit Union                                  www.dutchpoint.org 

Litchfield Bancorp                                            www.litchfieldbancorp.com
Greater Hartford Police FCU                            www.ghpfcu.org
Union Savings Bank                                          www.unionsavings.com
Connecticut Community Bank               www.ccbankonline.com
Simsbury Bank                                     www.simsburybank.com
Fairfield County Bank                                       www.fairfieldcountybank.com
Litchfield Savings Bank                         Visit the Bank

Dime Bank                                                       www.dime-bank.com
New Alliance Bank                                           www.newalliancebank.com
Mutual Security Credit Union                            www.mscu.net
Milford Bank                                                    www.milfordbank.com
Savings Bank of Danbury                                  www.sbdanbury.com
Newtown Savings Bank                                    www.nsbonline.com
360 Federal Credit Union                                 www.360fcu.org
Torrington Savings Bank                                   Visit the Bank

Jewett City Savings Bank                                  www.jcsbank.com
Essex Savings Bank                                          www.essexsavings.com
CorePlus                                                          www.coreplus.org
 

 

The Governor has also designated Saturday, November 13, as a day for citizens to drop off their $1 donations at five state armories around the state.  Donation cards will be available onsite.  Donation cards can also be printed ahead of time by visiting the memorial’s website at www.cthonorsvets.org
 

Donations will be taken on November 13th from 9:00 AM to noon at the following state armories:

· O’Neill Armory, 360 Broad Street, Hartford 
· Enfield Armory, 1635 King Street 
· New London Armory, 249 Bayonet Street 
· Stratford Armory, 63 Armory Road 
· Waterbury Armory, 64 Field Street 

 

Checks, made out to the Connecticut State Veterans Memorial, can be sent to:

 

Connecticut State Veterans Memorial, Inc.

c/o Rockville Bank

P.O. Box 660

Rockville, CT  06066

 

The groundbreaking for the memorial will take place next month.  

